

BID TOTALS

LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BIDDER (POST REVIEW)		Engineer's Estimate	Seton Construction, Inc.	Bayshore Construction	Active Construction Inc.
	Mailing Address		4640 S. Discovery Rd.	16821 Smokey Pt. Blvd. #808	P.O. Box 430
			Port Townsend, WA 98368	Arlington, WA 98223	Puyallup, WA 98371
BID SCHEDULE		Post Review Order:	1	2	3
Schedule A	ROADWAY	\$3,157,109.00	\$2,200,430.00	\$2,603,706.80	\$3,243,199.00
Schedule B	SEWER	\$519,884.00	\$464,530.00	\$508,500.00	\$484,190.00
Schedule C	WATER	\$328,902.00	\$227,330.00	\$322,700.00	\$222,560.00
	TOTAL	\$4,005,895.00	\$2,892,290.00	\$3,434,906.80	\$3,949,949.00

PROJECT NAME: LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule A (ROADWAY)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction , Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
		PREPARATION				\$322,975.00		\$215,755.00		\$342,920.00		\$538,293.00
1	2-01	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$162,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
2	3-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	3-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$153,268.00	\$153,268.00
4	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	105	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$525.00
5	3-03	POTHOLE	10	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$790.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
6	3-01	TREE PRESERVATION	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		GRADING				\$1,063,619.50		\$594,094.00		\$670,526.00		\$735,359.50
7	3-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3,660	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$183,000.00	\$42.00	\$153,720.00	\$75.00	\$274,500.00	\$44.00	\$161,040.00
8	3-03	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	366	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$21,960.00	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$35.00	\$12,810.00	\$92.00	\$33,672.00
9	3-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	6,900	TON	\$65.00	\$448,500.00	\$28.00	\$193,200.00	\$35.00	\$241,500.00	\$42.00	\$289,800.00
10	4-01	PULVERIZING	73,230	S.F.	\$1.15	\$84,214.50	\$0.50	\$36,615.00	\$0.20	\$14,646.00	\$0.25	\$18,307.50
11	4-01	BLADING, SHAPING, AND DISPOSING INCL. HAUL	2,160	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$108,000.00	\$40.00	\$86,400.00	\$30.00	\$64,800.00	\$50.00	\$108,000.00
12	4-01	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION W/CEMENT ADDITIVE	62,270	S.F.	\$3.50	\$217,945.00	\$1.70	\$105,859.00	\$1.00	\$62,270.00	\$2.00	\$124,540.00
		DRAINAGE				\$53,142.50		\$64,118.00		\$64,090.00		\$55,395.00
13	7-05	CONCRETE INLET	8	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
14	7-05	COMBINATION INLET	8	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
15	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	485	L.F.	\$32.50	\$15,762.50	\$48.00	\$23,280.00	\$40.00	\$19,400.00	\$39.00	\$18,915.00
16	8-NS	PERMEABLE ROCK	23	TON	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$106.00	\$2,438.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00

PROJECT NAME: LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule A (ROADWAY)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction , Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
		STORM SEWER				\$204,600.00		\$143,080.00		\$150,625.00		\$191,605.00
17	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	11	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
18	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00
19	7-04	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1,945	L.F.	\$80.00	\$155,600.00	\$44.00	\$85,580.00	\$45.00	\$87,525.00	\$69.00	\$134,205.00
20	7-05	NYLOPLAST CATCH BASIN W/BEEHIVE GRATE	8	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
		SURFACING				\$59,500.00		\$44,025.00		\$34,625.00		\$37,770.00
34	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	95	TON	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,025.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$66.00	\$6,270.00
35	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	500	TON	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$63.00	\$31,500.00
		HOT MIX ASPHALT				\$354,000.00		\$313,290.00		\$318,600.00		\$300,900.00
36	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58 H	1,770	TON	\$200.00	\$354,000.00	\$177.00	\$313,290.00	\$180.00	\$318,600.00	\$170.00	\$300,900.00
		EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING				\$82,387.50		\$47,066.50		\$84,184.80		\$102,936.00
37	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	L.S.	\$14,640.00	\$14,640.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
38	8-02	ROCK MULCH	2,468	S.F.	\$10.00	\$24,680.00	\$2.25	\$5,553.00	\$2.00	\$4,936.00	\$3.00	\$7,404.00
39	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	234	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$14,040.00	\$45.00	\$10,530.00	\$150.00	\$35,100.00	\$107.00	\$25,038.00
40	8-02	METAL EDGING	137	L.F.	\$28.00	\$3,836.00	\$28.00	\$3,836.00	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$75.00	\$10,275.00
41	8-02	WATER WELL	18	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$53.00	\$954.00
42	8-02	TREE DIAPER TYPE TD48R	5	EACH	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
43	8-02	TREE DIAPER TYPE TD36R	13	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$105.00	\$1,365.00
44	8-02	GROUNDCOVER & SHRUB PLANTING	107	EACH	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$80.00	\$8,560.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00
45	8-02	TREE PLANTING	18	EACH	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
46	8-02	TURF HYDROSEED	11,499	S.F.	\$1.50	\$17,248.50	\$0.50	\$5,749.50	\$0.20	\$2,299.80	\$1.00	\$11,499.00

PROJECT NAME: LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule A (ROADWAY)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction , Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
47	8-02	FINE BARK MULCH	392	S.F.	\$1.50	\$588.00	\$1.50	\$588.00	\$2.00	\$784.00	\$3.00	\$1,176.00
		TRAFFIC				\$537,084.00		\$363,252.00		\$454,802.00		\$755,864.00
48	8-04	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	368	L.F.	\$65.00	\$23,920.00	\$40.00	\$14,720.00	\$47.00	\$17,296.00	\$63.00	\$23,184.00
49	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	3,442	L.F.	\$60.00	\$206,520.00	\$38.00	\$130,796.00	\$45.00	\$154,890.00	\$60.00	\$206,520.00
50	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	68	L.F.	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$48.00	\$3,264.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00
51	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	1,036	L.F.	\$55.00	\$56,980.00	\$38.00	\$39,368.00	\$42.00	\$43,512.00	\$48.00	\$49,728.00
52	8-22	PAINT LINE	7,640	L.F.	\$1.00	\$7,640.00	\$1.00	\$7,640.00	\$1.00	\$7,640.00	\$1.00	\$7,640.00
53	8-22	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	2,304	S.F.	\$5.00	\$11,520.00	\$5.00	\$11,520.00	\$1.00	\$2,304.00	\$3.00	\$6,912.00
54	8-22	PAINTED STOP LINE	32	L.F.	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$9.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$11.00	\$352.00
55	8-22	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	16	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$64.00	\$1,024.00
56	8-22	PAINTED YIELD LINE SYMBOL	8	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$53.00	\$424.00
57	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
58	2-04	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	10,080	HR	\$5.00	\$50,400.00	\$2.00	\$20,160.00	\$2.00	\$20,160.00	\$2.00	\$20,160.00
59	2-04	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$154,284.00	\$154,284.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
60	2-04	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		OTHER ITEMS				\$479,800.50		\$415,749.50		\$483,334.00		\$525,076.50
61	3-07	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	1,484	C.Y.	\$22.00	\$32,648.00	\$23.00	\$34,132.00	\$35.00	\$51,940.00	\$35.00	\$51,940.00
62	3-07	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	11,245	S.F.	\$0.50	\$5,622.50	\$0.30	\$3,373.50	\$5.00	\$56,225.00	\$0.50	\$5,622.50
63	1-05	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
64	8-13	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00
65	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,257	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$125,700.00	\$85.00	\$106,845.00	\$90.00	\$113,130.00	\$126.00	\$158,382.00

PROJECT NAME: LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule A (ROADWAY)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction , Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
66	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE TBD	546	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$73,710.00	\$105.00	\$57,330.00	\$120.00	\$65,520.00	\$166.00	\$90,636.00
67	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	29	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$101,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$81,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00
68	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	8	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00
69	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
70	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	4	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
71	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	218	S.F.	\$60.00	\$13,080.00	\$69.00	\$15,042.00	\$130.00	\$28,340.00	\$45.00	\$9,810.00
72	8-14	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK	75	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
73	7-05	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
75	3-09	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	47	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$16.00	\$752.00	\$7.00	\$329.00	\$9.00	\$423.00
76	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
77	1-05	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$3,000)	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
78	8-NS	STAMPED CONCRETE NAME	49	EACH	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$610.00	\$29,890.00
79	8-14	DETECTABLE DIRECTIONAL STRIP	6	L.F.	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$183.00	\$1,098.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$53.00	\$318.00
80	8-NS	BRICK PAVERS	81	S.Y.	\$270.00	\$21,870.00	\$167.00	\$13,527.00	\$150.00	\$12,150.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00
81	1-07	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE/PENALTY	1	CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
82	1-05	FIELD FIT VERIFICATION OF FORMING	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$3,157,109.00		\$2,200,430.00		\$2,603,706.80		\$3,243,199.00

PROJECT NAME: **LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS**

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule B (SEWER)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction, Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
		PREPARATION				\$58,500.00		\$38,000.00		\$53,500.00		\$26,000.00
1	2-01	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	3-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		GRADING				\$75,400.00		\$17,400.00		\$40,600.00		\$39,440.00
9	3-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	1,160	TON	\$65.00	\$75,400.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00	\$35.00	\$40,600.00	\$34.00	\$39,440.00
		STORM SEWER				\$35,000.00		\$31,500.00		\$42,000.00		\$41,300.00
18	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	7	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00
		SANITARY SEWER				\$302,600.00		\$329,090.00		\$259,600.00		\$341,560.00
21	7-19	SEWER CLEANOUT	28	EACH	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$790.00	\$22,120.00
22	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	1,045	L.F.	\$80.00	\$83,600.00	\$60.00	\$62,700.00	\$50.00	\$52,250.00	\$100.00	\$104,500.00
23	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	1,730	L.F.	\$100.00	\$173,000.00	\$63.00	\$108,990.00	\$55.00	\$95,150.00	\$78.00	\$134,940.00
24	7-08	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
		TRAFFIC				\$25,714.00		\$22,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$1,000.00
59	2-04	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$25,714.00	\$25,714.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		OTHER ITEMS				\$22,670.00		\$26,540.00		\$52,800.00		\$34,890.00
61	3-07	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	940	C.Y.	\$22.00	\$20,680.00	\$24.00	\$22,560.00	\$35.00	\$32,900.00	\$35.00	\$32,900.00
62	3-07	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	3,980	S.F.	\$0.50	\$1,990.00	\$1.00	\$3,980.00	\$5.00	\$19,900.00	\$0.50	\$1,990.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$519,884.00		\$464,530.00		\$508,500.00		\$484,190.00

PROJECT NAME: LAWRENCE STREET MULTIMODAL IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL:		Schedule C (WATER)			Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction, Inc.		Bayshore Construction		Active Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	WSDOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL	Unit Price	TOTAL
		PREPARATION				\$44,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$38,500.00		\$8,500.00
1	2-01	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	3-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		WATER LINES				\$266,850.00		\$167,880.00		\$243,200.00		\$212,060.00
25	7-12	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	7	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00
26	7-14	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
27	7-15	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	27	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00
28	7-15	SERVICE CONNECTION 2 IN. DIAM.	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
29	7-15	SERVICE CONNECTION 1-1/2 IN. DIAM.	3	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
30	7-15	SERVICE LINE 1 IN. DIAM	1,250	L.F.	\$70.00	\$87,500.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$50.00	\$62,500.00
31	7-15	SERVICE LINE 2 IN. DIAM	170	L.F.	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$108.00	\$18,360.00
32	7-15	SERVICE LINE 1-1/2 IN. DIAM.	40	L.F.	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
33	7-12	GATE VALVE 2 IN.	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		TRAFFIC				\$17,802.00		\$9,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$1,000.00
59	2-04	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$17,802.00	\$17,802.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		OTHER ITEMS				\$250.00		\$450.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
74	7-12	ADJUST VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$328,902.00		\$227,330.00		\$322,700.00		\$222,560.00